El Dorado County — DOT
Task Order Amendment Form

Cg;\’t; Z;g # Task (?3' der # Ameng;nent # Administration Use ONLY
Project # index # Contract :——::] Admin Staff
Administrator Budget Verified: ::j
71317 305100 Robert S.
Slater Conftract Terms
Amended Not-to- | Completion Prepared Verified (CSU
Exceed Amount Date By
$1,754,061.59 See Below Michele Izay
Consultant Name: | PSOMAS

Contract Title: | Agreement for Construction Engineering & Construction Support Services for the Missouri
Flat Road / U.S. Highway 50 Interchange Project
Task Order Name: | Construction Support Services for the Missouri Flat Road / U.S. Highway 50 Interchange
Project, Phase 1A (JN 71317)
Purpose of | The purpose of this Amendment #01 to Task Order #07-1421-03 is to reduce the total
Amendment: | @amount budgeted for Item of Work 7, Public Relations to $60,460.11 and to remove The

Hoyt Company’s subconsultant, Richard J. Mendoza, dba Mendoza & Associates from
Item of Work 7. The revised not-to-exceed amount for this Task Order is $1,754,061.59.

in accordance with the direction given by the Board of Supervisors at the December 11,
2007 meeting, the total amount budgeted for Task Orders for Public Relations under
Agreement for Services # AGMT 07-1421 is $99,878.59.

Scope of Work:

No Change

List Authorized
Sub-Consuiltants:

The Hoyt Company will be the only authorized subconsultant to provide Public Relations
services in ltem of Work 7 for Task Order #07-1421-03.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Task Order #07-1421-03 shall
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Deliverables:

No Change

Completion Date: County’s recordation of the
. . Notice of Completion for the Project or the resolution of
Effective Date: Effective Date all construction claims

The parties indicated herein have executed this Task Order Amendment on the dates written below. No payment will be
made for any work performed pursuant to this Amendment prior to the effective date of the Amendment. Unless
otherwise indicated, receipt of this executed Task Order Amendment is your Notice to Proceed with the work specified
herein. For Task Order Amendments that involve only extensions of time, the start date indicated in the Notice to
Proceed issued for the original Task Order shall apply.

County of El Dorado Signatures: PSOMAS:

Andrew N. Gust Date

Vice President

Chairman Date

Board of Supervisors

NOTES:

1. This form is intended as a guide to identify minimum requirements of a Task Order
Amendment. Task Order Amendments must also be compliant with the provisions of
the Contract.

Attest:
Cindy Keck

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

o

Deputy C’\Tk f / k 2. Where a Task Order Amendment cannot be accommodated on this form; use as a
[ ’L 7 @6 ! 7""§ cover (noting “See Attached” in the appropriate spaces above) to provide accounting
! ! x}; v codes, Admin authorization and signatures. Any substitute format must include
Robert S. Xﬂ&‘a gr 'Date all elements of this form for each item of work.
Deputy Director, Engineering
Contraét Fmi ‘T§trator 3. Use the attached Task Order Ameéndment Budget form where multiple tasks and
B VI i resources are proposed.
ixgvﬂ' 3@&8 e
Richard W{ Shepard, P.E. Date

Director of Transportation




